Proudly manufactured in Australia
MULTIPULSE POSITIVE DISPLACEMENT FLOWMETERS
Designed
and
Manufactured
for Customer
Value
  Feature / Benefits

urethane, water xylene, liquid yeast, oils, grease and
fuels.
MODEL CODING
MP015 1/2" ( 15mm ) Alum. & stainless
MP020 3/4" ( 20mm ) UPVC only
MP025 1" ( 25mm ) Alum. & stainless
MP040 11/2" ( 40mm ) Alum. & stainless
MP050 2" ( 50mm ) Alum. & stainless
Body material
A Aluminium
S 316 Stainless Steel
H High Pressure 316 stainless
P UPVC (5 bar max, 40ºC max)
Piston material
2 PEEK - optional in all meters - 150ºC (300ºF) max.
3 PTFE - standard in all meters - 120ºC ( 250ºF )
9 Special materials - eg. for 200ºC ( 400ºF )
Partition material
1 Ceramic ( for abrasive liquids )
2 316 Stainless Steel ( standard )
3 UPVC
O-ring material
1 Viton ( standard ) -15~+200°C (-5~+400°F)
2 Ethylene Propylene Rubber -150ºC (300ºF) max.
3 Teflon encapsulated viton -150ºC (300ºF) max.
4 Buna-N (Nitrile) -65~+125°C (-53~+250°F)
Temperature limits
 - 1  -40 to 60°C ( +40 to 140°F )
 - 2 120°C ( 250°F ) - see note 8
 - 3 150°C ( 300°F ) - PEEK piston, NPN output
 - 4 40°C ( 100°F ) - UPVC meters
 - 5 120°C ( 250°F ) - see note 9
 - 6 200°C ( 400°F ) - coil output
Process connections
1  BSP ( RP ) female threaded
 * Triclamp ferrules are 1/2" 2  NPT female threaded
 larger than the meter size 3  * Tri-clamp hygienic ferrules
4  ANSI-150 RF flanges
5  ANSI-300 RF flanges
6  PN16 DIN flanges
Cable entries
with B2 & B3 options only 0  0 3~6mm cable gland
1  M20 x 1.5mm
2  1/2" NPT
M o d e l N o.  E x a m p l e
MP015 S 2 2 1  - 2 1 2 R2
Integral options
glass reinforced nylon ( GRN ) GRN terminal cover (std.)
SS  Stainless terminal cover
IECEx & ATEX approved E1  Explosion proof ~ Exd
2 NPN open collector phase outputs QP  Quadrature pulse output
IECEx & ATEX approved Q1  Exd with Quadrature pulse
accum. & reset totals, pulse output B2  BT11 dual totaliser
IECEx & ATEX approved B3  Intrinsically safe BT11 (I.S.)
flow rate, totals & all outputs R2  RT12 Flow Rate Totaliser
IECEx & ATEX approved R3  Intrinsically safe RT12 (I.S.)
large backlit LCD digits R4  RT40 Flow Rate Totaliser
adapts to pulse output board F1  Loop powered 4~20mA output
dc powered 2 stage batch controller E0   EB10 batch controller
consult factory SB  Specific build requirement
(1)      120°C (250°F) for pulse meters, 80°C (180°F) rating with BT, RT & EB options.
           See temperature code 5 for higher temperature with BT, RT, & EB
(2)     Cooling fin fitted to integral instruments for operation from 80~120°C (180~250°F )
Manufactured by:
       Trimec Flow Products Pty Ltd                                                                                  Ph: +61 (0)3 9937 1811
       ( ABN 23 153 409 888 )                                                                                            Fax: +61 (0)3 9729 1960
        Unit 21/51 Kalman Drive                                                                                        E: sales@trimec-fp.com.au
        Boronia, Vic., AUSTRALIA, 3155                                                                            W: www.trimec-fp.com.au
Distributed by:
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS